State
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

Institution

CLARK COLLEGE

EDMONDS CC

SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE
WALLA WALLA CC

YAKIMA VALLEY CC

CLARK COLLEGE

SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE
HIGHLINE COLLEGE

BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE
EVERETT CC

HIGHLINE COLLEGE
SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE
YAKIMA VALLEY CC
SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE
CLARK COLLEGE

EDMONDS CC

EDMONDS CC

SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE
YAKIMA VALLEY CC
HIGHLINE COLLEGE

Institution Typ Type of Discrimination

PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE

**Bolded ones | was thinking may be related to technology.

Disability - Academic Adjustments
Disability - Academic Adjustments
Disability - Academic Adjustments
Disability - Academic Adjustments
Disability - Academic Adjustments
Disability - Accessibility

Disability - Accessibility

Disability - Admissions and Recruitment

Disability - Denial of Benefits
Disability - Denial of Benefits
Disability - Denial of Benefits
Disability - Denial of Benefits

Disability - Effective Communication

Open Investigation Date
12/3/2015

1/29/2018
7/27/2017
12/15/2017
5/11/2016
12/3/2015
7/27/2017
4/26/2017
5/3/2017
8/25/2016
4/26/2017
7/27/2017
5/11/2016

Disability - Treatment of Postsecondary Stud 7/27/2017

Disability - Procedural Requirements
Disability - Procedural Requirements

Disability - Retaliation
Disability - Retaliation
Disability - Retaliation

12/3/2015
1/29/2018
1/29/2018
7/27/2017
1/31/2017

Disability - Treatment of Postsecondary Stud 4/26/2017


https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ocr/docs/investigations/open-investigations/dis1.html?queries%5Bstate%5D=WA#
https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ocr/docs/investigations/open-investigations/dis1.html?queries%5Bstate%5D=WA#
https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ocr/docs/investigations/open-investigations/dis1.html?queries%5Bstate%5D=WA#
https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ocr/docs/investigations/open-investigations/dis1.html?queries%5Bstate%5D=WA#
https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ocr/docs/investigations/open-investigations/dis1.html?queries%5Bstate%5D=WA#

State
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

Institution

CLARK COLLEGE

YAKIMA VALLEY CC

SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON-SEATTLE
WALLA WALLA CC

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
YAKIMA VALLEY CC

CLARK COLLEGE

EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
WHITWORTH UNIVERSITY

WHITMAN COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON-SEATTLE
THE EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE
EDMONDS CC

SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE
HIGHLINE COLLEGE

EVERETT CC

SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE
SEATTLE UNIVERSITY

BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE

WALLA WALLA UNIVERSITY
HIGHLINE COLLEGE

SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON-SEATTLE
CLARK COLLEGE

EDMONDS CC

EDMONDS CC

SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
YAKIMA VALLEY CC

HIGHLINE COLLEGE

Institution Typ Type of Discrimination

PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE
PSE

Disability - Academic Adjustments
Disability - Effective Communication
Disability - Academic Adjustments
Disability - Academic Adjustments
Disability - Academic Adjustments
Disability - Academic Adjustments
Disability - Academic Adjustments
Disability - Accessibility

Disability - Discipline

Disability - Denial of Benefits
Disability - Denial of Benefits
Disability - Denial of Benefits
Disability - Denial of Benefits
Disability - Academic Adjustments
Disability - Denial of Benefits
Disability - Denial of Benefits
Disability - Denial of Benefits
Disability - Accessibility

Disability - Accessibility

Disability - Denial of Benefits
Disability - Accessibility

Open Investigation Date
12/3/2015
5/11/2016
7/27/2017
9/25/2013
12/15/2017
7/9/2015
5/11/2016
12/3/2015
12/1/2016
5/10/2016
11/7/2014
11/2/2017
12/14/2016
1/29/2018
7/27/2017
4/26/2017
8/25/2016
7/27/2017
11/2/2017
5/3/2017
12/21/2017

Disability - Admissions and Recruitme¢ 4/26/2017
Disability - Treatment of Postseconda 7/27/2017

Disability - Non-Academic Services

5/25/2017

Disability - Procedural Requirements 12/3/2015
Disability - Procedural Requirements 1/29/2018

Disability - Retaliation
Disability - Retaliation
Disability - Retaliation
Disability - Retaliation

1/29/2018
7/27/2017
7/9/2015

1/31/2017

Disability - Treatment of Postseconda 4/26/2017


https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ocr/docs/investigations/open-investigations/dis1.html?queries%5Bstate%5D=WA&sorts%5Binstitution-type%5D=-1#
https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ocr/docs/investigations/open-investigations/dis1.html?queries%5Bstate%5D=WA&sorts%5Binstitution-type%5D=-1#
https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ocr/docs/investigations/open-investigations/dis1.html?queries%5Bstate%5D=WA&sorts%5Binstitution-type%5D=-1#
https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ocr/docs/investigations/open-investigations/dis1.html?queries%5Bstate%5D=WA&sorts%5Binstitution-type%5D=-1#
https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ocr/docs/investigations/open-investigations/dis1.html?queries%5Bstate%5D=WA&sorts%5Binstitution-type%5D=-1#

