State	Institution	Institution Typ	Type of Discrimination	Open Investigation Date
WA	CLARK COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Academic Adjustments	12/3/2015
WA	EDMONDS CC	PSE	Disability - Academic Adjustments	1/29/2018
WA	SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Academic Adjustments	7/27/2017
WA	WALLA WALLA CC	PSE	Disability - Academic Adjustments	12/15/2017
WA	YAKIMA VALLEY CC	PSE	Disability - Academic Adjustments	5/11/2016
WA	CLARK COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Accessibility	12/3/2015
WA	SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Accessibility	7/27/2017
WA	HIGHLINE COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Admissions and Recruitment	4/26/2017
WA	BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Denial of Benefits	5/3/2017
WA	EVERETT CC	PSE	Disability - Denial of Benefits	8/25/2016
WA	HIGHLINE COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Denial of Benefits	4/26/2017
WA	SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Denial of Benefits	7/27/2017
WA	YAKIMA VALLEY CC	PSE	Disability - Effective Communication	5/11/2016
WA	SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Treatment of Postsecondary Stud	7/27/2017
WA	CLARK COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Procedural Requirements	12/3/2015
WA	EDMONDS CC	PSE	Disability - Procedural Requirements	1/29/2018
WA	EDMONDS CC	PSE	Disability - Retaliation	1/29/2018
		PSE	Disability - Retaliation	7/27/2017
WA	SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE			
WA WA	YAKIMA VALLEY CC	PSE	Disability - Retaliation	1/31/2017

nking may be related to technology.

State	Institution	Institution Typ	Type of Discrimination	Open Investigation Date
WA	CLARK COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Academic Adjustments	12/3/2015
WA	YAKIMA VALLEY CC	PSE	Disability - Effective Communication	5/11/2016
WA	SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Academic Adjustments	7/27/2017
WA	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON-SEATTLE	PSE	Disability - Academic Adjustments	9/25/2013
WA	WALLA WALLA CC	PSE	Disability - Academic Adjustments	12/15/2017
WA	WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY	PSE	Disability - Academic Adjustments	7/9/2015
WA	YAKIMA VALLEY CC	PSE	Disability - Academic Adjustments	5/11/2016
WA	CLARK COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Accessibility	12/3/2015
WA	EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	PSE	Disability - Discipline	12/1/2016
WA	WHITWORTH UNIVERSITY	PSE	Disability - Denial of Benefits	5/10/2016
WA	WHITMAN COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Denial of Benefits	11/7/2014
WA	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON-SEATTLE	PSE	Disability - Denial of Benefits	11/2/2017
WA	THE EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Denial of Benefits	12/14/2016
WA	EDMONDS CC	PSE	Disability - Academic Adjustments	1/29/2018
WA	SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Denial of Benefits	7/27/2017
WA	HIGHLINE COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Denial of Benefits	4/26/2017
WA	EVERETT CC	PSE	Disability - Denial of Benefits	8/25/2016
WA	SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Accessibility	7/27/2017
WA	SEATTLE UNIVERSITY	PSE	Disability - Accessibility	11/2/2017
WA	BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Denial of Benefits	5/3/2017
WA	WALLA WALLA UNIVERSITY	PSE	Disability - Accessibility	12/21/2017
WA	HIGHLINE COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Admissions and Recruitme	4/26/2017
WA	SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Treatment of Postseconda	7/27/2017
WA	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON-SEATTLE	PSE	Disability - Non-Academic Services	5/25/2017
WA	CLARK COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Procedural Requirements	12/3/2015
WA	EDMONDS CC	PSE	Disability - Procedural Requirements	1/29/2018
WA	EDMONDS CC	PSE	Disability - Retaliation	1/29/2018
WA	SEATTLE CENTRAL COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Retaliation	7/27/2017
WA	WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY	PSE	Disability - Retaliation	7/9/2015
WA	YAKIMA VALLEY CC	PSE	Disability - Retaliation	1/31/2017
WA	HIGHLINE COLLEGE	PSE	Disability - Treatment of Postseconda	4/26/2017